OP \$40.00 2725046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335723

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raul A. Pozo		03/06/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bro Activewear, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Ocean Lane Drive, #105	
City:	Key Biscayne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33149	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2725046	BRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058588000

Email: msantana@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Meredith Frank Mendez, Esq.

Address Line 1:2800 S.W. 3rd AvenueAddress Line 4:Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7748.7845.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith Frank Mendez
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Frank Mendez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-03-18 Signed Assignment of U.S. Trademark & Registration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK & REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Raul A. Pozo, an individual residing in Miami, Florida, is the owner of the trademark "BRO" in connection with "clothing, namely, sportswear in the nature of sweat pants and sweat shirts, tank tops, t-shirts, sports bras, sweaters, jackets", for which registration has been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,725,046; and

WHEREAS, Bro Activewear, Inc., a Florida corporation, having an address of 50 Ocean Lane Drive #105, Key Biscayne, Florida 33149, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademark for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with the registration therefor and good will associated with the mark, and including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Raul A. Pozo does hereby assign unto Bro Activewear, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark "BRO" including U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,725,046, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 03/20/2015